
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Deanna Richards (0-0)
Loss: Stephanie Comeaux (2-1)
HBP: Stephanie Comeaux
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Hardage First: Sandy Leak 
Start: 1:40   Time: 1:43   Attendance: 115   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mississippi State 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 10 5
San Diego State 0 0 1 0 4 0 X 5 7 1

Mississippi State (7-1) -vs- San Diego State (0) 2/13/2004 at San Diego, Calif. (SDSU Field)

Mississippi State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Iyhia McMichael cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kate Jaspers 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 5
Jennifer Waterman dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Blaire Brown c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brandi Watkins lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Keri McFarling pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hayle Guess ss 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Tanelda McDonald 3b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Lindsay Nelson 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Meagan O'Nan rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jennifer Jessup ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Stephanie Comeaux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelli Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 10 2 2 4 8

2B: Hayle Guess (1)
SH: Lindsay Nelson (1); Meagan O'Nan (1)
SB: Iyhia McMichael (1); Kate Jaspers (1)
E: Iyhia McMichael (1); Brandi Watkins (1); Hayle Guess (2);
Meagan O'Nan (1)

San Diego State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Meagan Hartung 3b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Erin Mahoney lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Janna Kovensky cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Bianca Cruz ss 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
Kelcy Murphy 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Joann Figueroa 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Danielle Touhey c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cori Janelli p 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Deanna Richards p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bree Boyer rf 3 1 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 7 2 0 1 5

SH: Meagan Hartung (1); Bianca Cruz (1); Joann Figueroa (1)
SB: Erin Mahoney (1)
HBP: Kelcy Murphy (1)
E: Cori Janelli (1)

Mississippi State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stephanie Comeaux (L, 2-1) 4.1 6 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 19 23 5 8 52
Kelli Miller 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 15
Totals 7 5 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 24 28 6 10 67

San Diego State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cori Janelli 4.1 5 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 18 21 3 8 58
Deanna Richards (W, 0-0) 2.2 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 0 5 41
Totals 10 3 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 29 33 3 13 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mississippi State - Top of 1st MSU SDS
I. McMichael grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
K. Jaspers walked (3-0). 0 0
J. Waterman fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
B. Brown grounded out to 3b (2-0). 0 0

San Diego State - Top of 1st MSU SDS
HARTUNG flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0
MAHONEY reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 0 0
MAHONEY stole second. 0 0
KOVENSKY grounded out to 2b (2-2); MAHONEY advanced to third. 0 0
CRUZ lined out to 3b (1-1). 0 0

Mississippi State - Top of 2nd MSU SDS
B. Watkins reached on a throwing error by p (2-1). 0 0
B. Watkins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
H. Guess singled to left center (1-1); B. Watkins advanced to third. 0 0
K. McFarling pinch ran for B. Watkins. 0 0
T. McDonald singled to left field, RBI (1-0); H. Guess advanced to second; K. McFarling scored, unearned. 1 0
L. Nelson struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0
M. O'Nan out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); T. McDonald advanced to second; H. Guess advanced to
third. 1 0
I. McMichael walked (3-0). 1 0
K. Jaspers lined out to p (0-0). 1 0

San Diego State - Top of 2nd MSU SDS
B. Watkins to lf for K. McFarling. 1 0
MURPHY hit by pitch (1-2). 1 0
FIGUEROA out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); MURPHY advanced to second. 1 0
TOUHEY grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0
JANELLI fouled out to c (1-0). 1 0

Mississippi State - Top of 3rd MSU SDS
J. Waterman grounded out to 2b (1-0). 1 0
B. Brown grounded out to ss (3-1). 1 0
B. Watkins flied out to cf (1-1). 1 0

San Diego State - Top of 3rd MSU SDS
BOYER singled through the left side (0-0). 1 0
HARTUNG reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); BOYER out at second 2b to ss. 1 0
MAHONEY grounded out to 3b (1-0); HARTUNG advanced to second. 1 0
KOVENSKY singled to left field (2-1); HARTUNG advanced to third, scored on an error by lf, unearned. 1 1
CRUZ flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1

Mississippi State - Top of 4th MSU SDS
H. Guess grounded out to ss (2-1). 1 1
T. McDonald grounded out to 2b (0-1). 1 1
L. Nelson singled through the left side (1-0). 1 1
M. O'Nan struck out looking (0-2). 1 1



San Diego State - Top of 4th MSU SDS
MURPHY flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
FIGUEROA singled down the lf line (0-1). 1 1
TOUHEY grounded out to 2b (1-0); FIGUEROA advanced to second. 1 1
FIGUEROA advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
JANELLI grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Mississippi State - Top of 5th MSU SDS
I. McMichael singled to center field (0-0). 1 1
K. Jaspers singled to pitcher, stole second (0-0); I. McMichael advanced to third, stole home. 2 1
J. Waterman grounded out to 2b (0-0); K. Jaspers advanced to third. 2 1
RICHARDS to p for JANELLI. 2 1
B. Brown reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); K. Jaspers out at home ss to c. 2 1
B. Watkins struck out swinging (2-2). 2 1

San Diego State - Top of 5th MSU SDS
BOYER singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf (2-2). 2 1
HARTUNG out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); BOYER advanced to third. 2 1
MAHONEY reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0). 2 1
KOVENSKY singled to right field, advanced to second on the error (0-0); MAHONEY advanced to third;
BOYER scored on an error by rf, unearned. 2 2
CRUZ reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, RBI (0-0); KOVENSKY advanced to third; MAHONEY scored,
unearned. 2 3
MURPHY singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); CRUZ advanced to third;
KOVENSKY scored, unearned. 2 4
K. Miller to p for S. Comeaux. 2 4
MURPHY advanced to third on a wild pitch; CRUZ scored, unearned. 2 5
FIGUEROA lined into double play 3b unassisted (2-2); MURPHY out on the play. 2 5

Mississippi State - Top of 6th MSU SDS
H. Guess singled to right field (1-1). 2 5
T. McDonald singled to center field (3-2); H. Guess advanced to second. 2 5
L. Nelson out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); T. McDonald advanced to second; H. Guess advanced to
third. 2 5
J. Jessup pinch hit for M. O'Nan. 2 5
J. Jessup singled to right field, RBI (2-2); T. McDonald advanced to third; H. Guess scored. 3 5
M. O'Nan to rf for J. Jessup. 3 5
I. McMichael grounded out to 3b (1-0); M. O'Nan advanced to second. 3 5
K. Jaspers grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 5

San Diego State - Top of 6th MSU SDS
TOUHEY struck out swinging (0-2). 3 5
RICHARDS grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 5
BOYER singled to center field (3-0). 3 5
HARTUNG grounded out to p (0-0). 3 5

Mississippi State - Top of 7th MSU SDS
J. Waterman singled down the lf line (1-1). 3 5
B. Brown reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); J. Waterman out at second 3b to 2b. 3 5
B. Watkins struck out swinging (1-2). 3 5
H. Guess doubled to left center (3-2); B. Brown advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b. 3 5

San Diego State - Top of 7th MSU SDS



 


